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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 3 Mile Run Freshman 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1196 Crewe Resendez            FR Highland           16:44.1  5:35  
    2    2  1215 Lucas Witcher             FR Highland           16:54.3  5:39  
    3    3  1180 John Paul Ishac           FR Highland           16:55.9  5:39  
    4    4  1187 Christian Lueck           FR Highland           17:10.7  5:44  
    5    5  1212 Tristan Wells             FR Highland           17:29.9  5:50  
    6    6  1201 Parker Rydell             FR Highland           17:31.7  5:51  
    7    7  1213 Timothy Willford          FR Highland           17:46.2  5:56  
    8    8  1185 Alvin Koberlein           FR Highland           18:06.9  6:03  
    9    9  1116 Owen Reich                FR Gilbert Classic    18:41.9  6:14  
   10   10  1095 Evin Greenfield           FR Gilbert            19:20.7  6:27  
   11   11  1202 John Sarager              FR Highland           19:43.2  6:35  
   12   12  1062 Jason Burns               FR Desert Ridge       19:53.8  6:38  
   13   13  1045 Tanner Sutherland         FR Campo Verde        19:55.4  6:39  
   14   14  1224 Grant Fisher              FR Mesquite           20:07.9  6:43  
   15   15  1067 Ethan Elmer               FR Desert Ridge       20:14.7  6:45  
   16   16  1186 Logan Lorrigan            FR Highland           20:16.5  6:46  
   17   17  1025 Jesse Garcia              FR Campo Verde        20:22.6  6:48  
   18   18  1092 Qwavario Ford             FR Gilbert            20:27.0  6:49  
   19   19  1198 Sam Robbins               FR Highland           20:30.1  6:51  
   20   20  1110 Regan Birk                FR Gilbert Classic    20:38.5  6:53  
   21   21  1203 Andrew Schield            FR Highland           20:43.9  6:55  
   22   22  1019 Andrew Brooks             FR Campo Verde        20:54.3  6:59  
   23   23  1175 Daniel Green              FR Highland           20:56.9  6:59  
   24   24  1020 Matthew Cagney            FR Campo Verde        21:04.8  7:02  
   25   25  1037 Jericho Nepucpan          FR Campo Verde        21:20.9  7:07  
   26   26  1039 Chase Pratchard           FR Campo Verde        21:46.3  7:16  
   27   27  1190 Bensen Milne              FR Highland           21:47.2  7:16  
   28   28  1097 Cal Schnepf               FR Gilbert            21:57.2  7:20  
   29   29  1118 Marcus Steele             FR Gilbert Classic    22:44.1  7:35  
   30   30  1064 Samuel Coronado           FR Desert Ridge       23:05.8  7:42  
   31   31  1225 Elias Garcia              FR Mesquite           23:06.0  7:42  
   32   32  1022 Liam Colgan               FR Campo Verde        23:11.8  7:44  
   33   33  1191 Max Modrell               FR Highland           23:15.2  7:46  
   34   34  1111 Benson Gailey             FR Gilbert Classic    23:41.7  7:54  
   35   35  1120 Josef Vigil               FR Gilbert Classic    25:25.0  8:29  
   36   36  1197 Josh Richie               FR Highland           25:51.9  8:38  
   37   37  1035 James McKendrick          FR Campo Verde        28:16.2  9:26  
   38   38  1200 Braeden Russo             FR Highland           28:22.2  9:28  
   39   39  1040 Andres Quiroga Velarde    FR Campo Verde        32:21.9 10:48  
   40   40  1099 Isaac Sepulveda           FR Gilbert            34:23.1 11:28  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  16:44.1    16:44.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1196 Crewe Resendez         FR   16:44.1 
  2   (  2)  1215 Lucas Witcher          FR   16:54.3 
  3   (  3)  1180 John Paul Ishac        FR   16:55.9 
  4   (  4)  1187 Christian Lueck        FR   17:10.7 
  5   (  5)  1212 Tristan Wells          FR   17:29.9 
  6   (  6)  1201 Parker Rydell          FR   17:31.7 
  7   (  7)  1213 Timothy Willford       FR   17:46.2 
  8   (  8)  1185 Alvin Koberlein        FR   18:06.9 
  9   ( 11)  1202 John Sarager           FR   19:43.2 
 10   ( 16)  1186 Logan Lorrigan         FR   20:16.5 
 11   ( 19)  1198 Sam Robbins            FR   20:30.1 
 12   ( 21)  1203 Andrew Schield         FR   20:43.9 
 13   ( 23)  1175 Daniel Green           FR   20:56.9 
 14   ( 27)  1190 Bensen Milne           FR   21:47.2 
 15   ( 33)  1191 Max Modrell            FR   23:15.2 
 16   ( 36)  1197 Josh Richie            FR   25:51.9 
 17   ( 38)  1200 Braeden Russo          FR   28:22.2 
 
  2.     9  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  18:41.9    18:41.9) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1116 Owen Reich             FR   18:41.9 
  2   ( 20)  1110 Regan Birk             FR   20:38.5 
  3   ( 29)  1118 Marcus Steele          FR   22:44.1 
  4   ( 34)  1111 Benson Gailey          FR   23:41.7 
  5   ( 35)  1120 Josef Vigil            FR   25:25.0 
 
  3.    10  Gilbert                     (  19:20.7    19:20.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1095 Evin Greenfield        FR   19:20.7 
  2   ( 18)  1092 Qwavario Ford          FR   20:27.0 
  3   ( 28)  1097 Cal Schnepf            FR   21:57.2 
  4   ( 40)  1099 Isaac Sepulveda        FR   34:23.1 
 
  4.    12  Desert Ridge                (  19:53.8    19:53.8) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1062 Jason Burns            FR   19:53.8 
  2   ( 15)  1067 Ethan Elmer            FR   20:14.7 
  3   ( 30)  1064 Samuel Coronado        FR   23:05.8 
 
  5.    13  Campo Verde                 (  19:55.4    19:55.4) 
========================================== 
  1     13   1045 Tanner Sutherland      FR   19:55.4 
  2   ( 17)  1025 Jesse Garcia           FR   20:22.6 
  3   ( 22)  1019 Andrew Brooks          FR   20:54.3 
  4   ( 24)  1020 Matthew Cagney         FR   21:04.8 
  5   ( 25)  1037 Jericho Nepucpan       FR   21:20.9 
  6   ( 26)  1039 Chase Pratchard        FR   21:46.3 
  7   ( 32)  1022 Liam Colgan            FR   23:11.8 
  8   ( 37)  1035 James McKendrick       FR   28:16.2 
  9   ( 39)  1040 Andres Quiroga Velarde FR   32:21.9 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    14  Mesquite                    (  20:07.9    20:07.9) 
========================================== 
  1     14   1224 Grant Fisher           FR   20:07.9 
  2   ( 31)  1225 Elias Garcia           FR   23:06.0 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 3 Mile Run Freshman 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1007 Clara Jones               FR Campo Verde        18:58.9  6:20  
    2    2  1139 Vanessa Finchum           FR Highland           19:34.3  6:32  
    3    3  1014 Remi Stubbs               FR Campo Verde        20:32.9  6:51  
    4    4  1146 Kinley Jackson            FR Highland           20:52.1  6:58  
    5    5  1012 Maddy Reising             FR Campo Verde        21:02.5  7:01  
    6    6  1055 Abby Kobylinski           FR Desert Ridge       21:14.6  7:05  
    7    7  1141 Trynitie Garcia           FR Highland           21:36.5  7:13  
    8    8  1156 Gessica Sandvall          FR Highland           22:01.1  7:21  
    9    9  1159 Lily Sheehan              FR Highland           22:12.2  7:25  
   10   10  1004 Kayli Castleton           FR Campo Verde        22:22.4  7:28  
   11   11  1127 Caylin Burkett            FR Highland           22:36.3  7:33  
   12   12  1121 Liberty Alexander         FR Highland           22:55.1  7:39  
   13   13  1051 Keira Duggan              FR Desert Ridge       23:01.1  7:41  
   14   14  1161 Sydney Tuttle             FR Highland           23:14.8  7:45  
   15   15  1057 Kendyl Patters            FR Desert Ridge       23:31.8  7:51  
   16   16  1143 Claire Hansen             FR Highland           24:06.5  8:03  
   17   17  1017 Tala Vasquez              FR Campo Verde        24:18.7  8:07  
   18   18  1107 Abigail Sawyer            FR Gilbert Classic    24:23.2  8:08  
   19   19  1102 Danna Carrazco Rios       FR Gilbert Classic    24:28.9  8:10  
   20   20  1081 Lily Ferguson             FR Gilbert            25:27.4  8:30  
   21   21  1078 Sharilee Cusick           FR Gilbert            25:50.8  8:37  
   22   22  1106 Adelaide Horstmann        FR Gilbert Classic    28:13.7  9:25  
   23   23  1217 Kiara Conlon              FR Mesquite           28:34.5  9:32  
   24   24  1218 Rebekah Heywood           FR Mesquite           28:36.4  9:33  
   25   25  1001 Natalee Bocchino          FR Campo Verde        29:36.4  9:53  
   26   26  1100 Stephanie Brueck          FR Gilbert Classic    43:06.1 14:23  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Campo Verde                 (  18:58.9    18:58.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1007 Clara Jones            FR   18:58.9 
  2   (  3)  1014 Remi Stubbs            FR   20:32.9 
  3   (  5)  1012 Maddy Reising          FR   21:02.5 
  4   ( 10)  1004 Kayli Castleton        FR   22:22.4 
  5   ( 17)  1017 Tala Vasquez           FR   24:18.7 
  6   ( 25)  1001 Natalee Bocchino       FR   29:36.4 
 
  2.     2  Highland                    (  19:34.3    19:34.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1139 Vanessa Finchum        FR   19:34.3 
  2   (  4)  1146 Kinley Jackson         FR   20:52.1 
  3   (  7)  1141 Trynitie Garcia        FR   21:36.5 
  4   (  8)  1156 Gessica Sandvall       FR   22:01.1 
  5   (  9)  1159 Lily Sheehan           FR   22:12.2 
  6   ( 11)  1127 Caylin Burkett         FR   22:36.3 
  7   ( 12)  1121 Liberty Alexander      FR   22:55.1 
  8   ( 14)  1161 Sydney Tuttle          FR   23:14.8 
  9   ( 16)  1143 Claire Hansen          FR   24:06.5 
 
  3.     6  Desert Ridge                (  21:14.6    21:14.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1055 Abby Kobylinski        FR   21:14.6 
  2   ( 13)  1051 Keira Duggan           FR   23:01.1 
  3   ( 15)  1057 Kendyl Patters         FR   23:31.8 
 
  4.    18  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  24:23.2    24:23.2) 
========================================== 
  1     18   1107 Abigail Sawyer         FR   24:23.2 
  2   ( 19)  1102 Danna Carrazco Rios    FR   24:28.9 
  3   ( 22)  1106 Adelaide Horstmann     FR   28:13.7 
  4   ( 26)  1100 Stephanie Brueck       FR   43:06.1 
 
  5.    20  Gilbert                     (  25:27.4    25:27.4) 
========================================== 
  1     20   1081 Lily Ferguson          FR   25:27.4 
  2   ( 21)  1078 Sharilee Cusick        FR   25:50.8 
 
  6.    23  Mesquite                    (  28:34.5    28:34.5) 
========================================== 
  1     23   1217 Kiara Conlon           FR   28:34.5 
  2   ( 24)  1218 Rebekah Heywood        FR   28:36.4 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 3 Mile Run Sophomore 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1031 Mitchell Jones            SO Campo Verde        16:02.9  5:21  
    2    2  1018 Martin Breinholt          SO Campo Verde        16:17.0  5:26  
    3    3  1162 Jonah Alexander           SO Highland           16:19.0  5:27  
    4    4  1027 Wil Hanson                SO Campo Verde        16:24.3  5:29  
    5    5  1046 Caleb Weaver              SO Campo Verde        16:40.6  5:34  
    6    6  1179 Josh Howard               SO Highland           16:52.2  5:38  
    7    7  1167 McKay Crockett            SO Highland           16:57.8  5:40  
    8    8  1093 Leo Freestone             SO Gilbert            17:01.8  5:41  
    9    9  1184 Ethan Kingsford           SO Highland           17:02.0  5:41  
   10   10  1164 Jack Breinholt            SO Highland           17:14.6  5:45  
   11   11  1042 Holden Remfrey            SO Campo Verde        17:35.8  5:52  
   12   12  1173 Mackenzie Garner          SO Highland           18:10.3  6:04  
   13   13  1226 Nordin Jafar              SO Mesquite           18:33.3  6:12  
   14   14  1090 Chad Coons                SO Gilbert            18:37.1  6:13  
   15   15  1072 Mason Pendergast          SO Desert Ridge       18:41.2  6:14  
   16   16  1206 Brandon Snow              SO Highland           18:55.6  6:19  
   17   17  1048 Nate Young                SO Campo Verde        19:29.6  6:30  
   18   18  1115 Arturo Pacheco            SO Gilbert Classic    19:58.2  6:40  
   19   19  1119 Caleb Thomas              SO Gilbert Classic    20:31.9  6:51  
   20   20  1041 Nicholas Raidart          SO Campo Verde        20:52.1  6:58  
   21   21  1177 Deklan Hancock            SO Highland           21:01.7  7:01  
   22   22  1032 Evan Lloyd                SO Campo Verde        21:39.9  7:14  
   23   23  1169 Sam Eggleston             SO Highland           22:05.6  7:22  
   24   24  1026 Branden Graffagnino       SO Campo Verde        22:55.2  7:39  
   25   25  1091 Nolan Dayon               SO Gilbert            26:36.9  8:53  
   26   26  1088 Micheas Arroyo            SO Gilbert            29:14.7  9:45  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Campo Verde                 (  16:02.9    16:02.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1031 Mitchell Jones         SO   16:02.9 
  2   (  2)  1018 Martin Breinholt       SO   16:17.0 
  3   (  4)  1027 Wil Hanson             SO   16:24.3 
  4   (  5)  1046 Caleb Weaver           SO   16:40.6 
  5   ( 11)  1042 Holden Remfrey         SO   17:35.8 
  6   ( 17)  1048 Nate Young             SO   19:29.6 
  7   ( 20)  1041 Nicholas Raidart       SO   20:52.1 
  8   ( 22)  1032 Evan Lloyd             SO   21:39.9 
  9   ( 24)  1026 Branden Graffagnino    SO   22:55.2 
 
  2.     3  Highland                    (  16:19.0    16:19.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1162 Jonah Alexander        SO   16:19.0 
  2   (  6)  1179 Josh Howard            SO   16:52.2 
  3   (  7)  1167 McKay Crockett         SO   16:57.8 
  4   (  9)  1184 Ethan Kingsford        SO   17:02.0 
  5   ( 10)  1164 Jack Breinholt         SO   17:14.6 
  6   ( 12)  1173 Mackenzie Garner       SO   18:10.3 
  7   ( 16)  1206 Brandon Snow           SO   18:55.6 
  8   ( 21)  1177 Deklan Hancock         SO   21:01.7 
  9   ( 23)  1169 Sam Eggleston          SO   22:05.6 
 
  3.     8  Gilbert                     (  17:01.8    17:01.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1093 Leo Freestone          SO   17:01.8 
  2   ( 14)  1090 Chad Coons             SO   18:37.1 
  3   ( 25)  1091 Nolan Dayon            SO   26:36.9 
  4   ( 26)  1088 Micheas Arroyo         SO   29:14.7 
 
  4.    13  Mesquite                    (  18:33.3    18:33.3) 
========================================== 
  1     13   1226 Nordin Jafar           SO   18:33.3 
 
  5.    15  Desert Ridge                (  18:41.2    18:41.2) 
========================================== 
  1     15   1072 Mason Pendergast       SO   18:41.2 
 
  6.    18  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  19:58.2    19:58.2) 
========================================== 
  1     18   1115 Arturo Pacheco         SO   19:58.2 
  2   ( 19)  1119 Caleb Thomas           SO   20:31.9 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 3 Mile Run Sophomore 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1130 Kayla Case                SO Highland           17:59.7  6:00  
    2    2  1125 Emma Baugh                SO Highland           18:27.8  6:10  
    3    3  1152 Sophie Mann               SO Highland           19:12.0  6:24  
    4    4  1157 Lindsay Schlink           SO Highland           19:12.4  6:25  
    5    5  1158 Kathryn Sewell            SO Highland           19:18.2  6:27  
    6    6  1016 Evie Tanella              SO Campo Verde        19:59.4  6:40  
    7    7  1050 Riley Burger              SO Desert Ridge       21:34.7  7:12  
    8    8  1137 Savannah Fetsco           SO Highland           21:40.3  7:14  
    9    9  1150 Micaela Koberlein         SO Highland           21:50.0  7:17  
   10   10  1136 Sarah Fetsco              SO Highland           22:26.0  7:29  
   11   11  1015 Erin Syring               SO Campo Verde        22:34.2  7:32  
   12   12  1006 Mia Foley                 SO Campo Verde        23:38.4  7:53  
   13   13  1052 Abigail Gorton            SO Desert Ridge       24:55.1  8:19  
   14   14  1220 Mikayla Kuenning          SO Mesquite           25:19.2  8:27  
   15   15  1219 Gwendolyn Johnson         SO Mesquite           25:56.4  8:39  
   16   16  1082 Darvia Ford               SO Gilbert            26:43.8  8:55  
   17   17  1103 Mia Cruz Andrade          SO Gilbert Classic    26:56.3  8:59  
   18   18  1009 Bella McAuliffe           SO Campo Verde        33:24.8 11:09  



Page 9 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  17:59.7    17:59.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1130 Kayla Case             SO   17:59.7 
  2   (  2)  1125 Emma Baugh             SO   18:27.8 
  3   (  3)  1152 Sophie Mann            SO   19:12.0 
  4   (  4)  1157 Lindsay Schlink        SO   19:12.4 
  5   (  5)  1158 Kathryn Sewell         SO   19:18.2 
  6   (  8)  1137 Savannah Fetsco        SO   21:40.3 
  7   (  9)  1150 Micaela Koberlein      SO   21:50.0 
  8   ( 10)  1136 Sarah Fetsco           SO   22:26.0 
 
  2.     6  Campo Verde                 (  19:59.4    19:59.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1016 Evie Tanella           SO   19:59.4 
  2   ( 11)  1015 Erin Syring            SO   22:34.2 
  3   ( 12)  1006 Mia Foley              SO   23:38.4 
  4   ( 18)  1009 Bella McAuliffe        SO   33:24.8 
 
  3.     7  Desert Ridge                (  21:34.7    21:34.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1050 Riley Burger           SO   21:34.7 
  2   ( 13)  1052 Abigail Gorton         SO   24:55.1 
 
  4.    14  Mesquite                    (  25:19.2    25:19.2) 
========================================== 
  1     14   1220 Mikayla Kuenning       SO   25:19.2 
  2   ( 15)  1219 Gwendolyn Johnson      SO   25:56.4 
 
  5.    16  Gilbert                     (  26:43.8    26:43.8) 
========================================== 
  1     16   1082 Darvia Ford            SO   26:43.8 
 
  6.    17  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  26:56.3    26:56.3) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1103 Mia Cruz Andrade       SO   26:56.3 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 3 Mile Run Junior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1096 Terrence Keyes            JR Gilbert            15:27.9  5:10  
    2    2  1188 Miles McLeskey            JR Highland           16:00.8  5:21  
    3    3  1098 Jefferson Sees            JR Gilbert            16:07.7  5:23  
    4    4  1214 Wyatt Williams            JR Highland           16:15.0  5:25  
    5    5  1170 Caden Engel               JR Highland           16:31.1  5:31  
    6    6  1204 Evan Sewell               JR Highland           16:31.4  5:31  
    7    7  1069 Nathan Hunt               JR Desert Ridge       16:42.5  5:35  
    8    8  1094 Oscar Gregorio            JR Gilbert            16:52.1  5:38  
    9    9  1174 Kaden Gilliland           JR Highland           17:43.5  5:55  
   10   10  1077 Caden Wenzel              JR Desert Ridge       17:51.4  5:58  
   11   11  1168 Andrew Dalton             JR Highland           18:00.0  6:00  
   12   12  1024 Xavier Fellin             JR Campo Verde        18:09.6  6:04  
   13   13  1070 Trevor Martin             JR Desert Ridge       18:10.2  6:04  
   14   14  1207 Matt Sokol                JR Highland           18:12.6  6:05  
   15   15  1227 Alex McDermott            JR Mesquite           18:20.7  6:07  
   16   16  1176 Jonah Greer               JR Highland           18:24.5  6:09  
   17   17  1063 Aiden Childs              JR Desert Ridge       18:25.3  6:09  
   18   18  1065 Braden Critchfield        JR Desert Ridge       18:25.6  6:09  
   19   19  1183 Caden Kennedy             JR Highland           18:33.4  6:12  
   20   20  1066 Michael Dietch            JR Desert Ridge       19:28.5  6:30  
   21   21  1028 Carson Howland            JR Campo Verde        19:49.7  6:37  
   22   22  1112 Jacob Gailey              JR Gilbert Classic    19:53.4  6:38  
   23   23  1189 Kyle McOmber              JR Highland           20:31.2  6:51  
   24   24  1182 Davin Jorgenson           JR Highland           20:33.0  6:51  
   25   25  1075 Dylan Thistlewood         JR Desert Ridge       24:05.3  8:02  
   26   26  1071 Diego Miramontes          JR Desert Ridge       24:45.0  8:15  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Gilbert                     (  15:27.9    15:27.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1096 Terrence Keyes         JR   15:27.9 
  2   (  3)  1098 Jefferson Sees         JR   16:07.7 
  3   (  8)  1094 Oscar Gregorio         JR   16:52.1 
 
  2.     2  Highland                    (  16:00.8    16:00.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1188 Miles McLeskey         JR   16:00.8 
  2   (  4)  1214 Wyatt Williams         JR   16:15.0 
  3   (  5)  1170 Caden Engel            JR   16:31.1 
  4   (  6)  1204 Evan Sewell            JR   16:31.4 
  5   (  9)  1174 Kaden Gilliland        JR   17:43.5 
  6   ( 11)  1168 Andrew Dalton          JR   18:00.0 
  7   ( 14)  1207 Matt Sokol             JR   18:12.6 
  8   ( 16)  1176 Jonah Greer            JR   18:24.5 
  9   ( 19)  1183 Caden Kennedy          JR   18:33.4 
 10   ( 23)  1189 Kyle McOmber           JR   20:31.2 
 11   ( 24)  1182 Davin Jorgenson        JR   20:33.0 
 
  3.     7  Desert Ridge                (  16:42.5    16:42.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1069 Nathan Hunt            JR   16:42.5 
  2   ( 10)  1077 Caden Wenzel           JR   17:51.4 
  3   ( 13)  1070 Trevor Martin          JR   18:10.2 
  4   ( 17)  1063 Aiden Childs           JR   18:25.3 
  5   ( 18)  1065 Braden Critchfield     JR   18:25.6 
  6   ( 20)  1066 Michael Dietch         JR   19:28.5 
  7   ( 25)  1075 Dylan Thistlewood      JR   24:05.3 
  8   ( 26)  1071 Diego Miramontes       JR   24:45.0 
 
  4.    12  Campo Verde                 (  18:09.6    18:09.6) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1024 Xavier Fellin          JR   18:09.6 
  2   ( 21)  1028 Carson Howland         JR   19:49.7 
 
  5.    15  Mesquite                    (  18:20.7    18:20.7) 
========================================== 
  1     15   1227 Alex McDermott         JR   18:20.7 
 
  6.    22  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  19:53.4    19:53.4) 
========================================== 
  1     22   1112 Jacob Gailey           JR   19:53.4 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 3 Mile Run Junior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1109 Ayla Young                JR Gilbert Classic    20:04.7  6:42  
    2    2  1148 Shelley Jarmen            JR Highland           20:11.1  6:44  
    3    3  1005 Sara Eltiste              JR Campo Verde        20:25.4  6:49  
    4    4  1134 Tessa Dille               JR Highland           20:39.5  6:54  
    5    5  1049 Jordan Bowers             JR Desert Ridge       21:02.4  7:01  
    6    6  1056 Addy Lambson              JR Desert Ridge       21:17.9  7:06  
    7    7  1145 Carman Jackson            JR Highland           21:28.0  7:10  
    8    8  1123 Natalie Allred            JR Highland           21:59.0  7:20  
    9    9  1126 Ryleigh Bayola            JR Highland           22:04.7  7:22  
   10   10  1131 Kylee Case                JR Highland           22:10.7  7:24  
   11   11  1053 Nora Hoopes               JR Desert Ridge       22:12.4  7:25  
   12   12  1124 Camila Aquilar-Perez      JR Highland           22:25.1  7:29  
   13   13  1011 Haley McKern              JR Campo Verde        23:12.9  7:45  
   14   14  1149 MacKenzie Kelly           JR Highland           23:16.4  7:46  
   15   15  1151 Hannah Lopez              JR Highland           23:57.3  8:00  
   16   16  1135 Kendra Fair               JR Highland           24:36.5  8:13  
   17   17  1221 Abby McDermott            JR Mesquite           25:05.2  8:22  
   18   18  1155 Thalia Russell            JR Highland           25:41.2  8:34  
   19   19  1129 Hadhie Campbell           JR Highland           30:51.1 10:18  
   20   20  1144 Haylee Hughes             JR Highland           30:53.4 10:18  
   21   21  1054 Katelyn Kinnaird          JR Desert Ridge       31:26.9 10:29  
   22   22  1101 Drew Carlson              JR Gilbert Classic    31:28.6 10:30  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  20:04.7    20:04.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1109 Ayla Young             JR   20:04.7 
  2   ( 22)  1101 Drew Carlson           JR   31:28.6 
 
  2.     2  Highland                    (  20:11.1    20:11.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1148 Shelley Jarmen         JR   20:11.1 
  2   (  4)  1134 Tessa Dille            JR   20:39.5 
  3   (  7)  1145 Carman Jackson         JR   21:28.0 
  4   (  8)  1123 Natalie Allred         JR   21:59.0 
  5   (  9)  1126 Ryleigh Bayola         JR   22:04.7 
  6   ( 10)  1131 Kylee Case             JR   22:10.7 
  7   ( 12)  1124 Camila Aquilar-Perez   JR   22:25.1 
  8   ( 14)  1149 MacKenzie Kelly        JR   23:16.4 
  9   ( 15)  1151 Hannah Lopez           JR   23:57.3 
 10   ( 16)  1135 Kendra Fair            JR   24:36.5 
 11   ( 18)  1155 Thalia Russell         JR   25:41.2 
 12   ( 19)  1129 Hadhie Campbell        JR   30:51.1 
 13   ( 20)  1144 Haylee Hughes          JR   30:53.4 
 
  3.     3  Campo Verde                 (  20:25.4    20:25.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1005 Sara Eltiste           JR   20:25.4 
  2   ( 13)  1011 Haley McKern           JR   23:12.9 
 
  4.     5  Desert Ridge                (  21:02.4    21:02.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1049 Jordan Bowers          JR   21:02.4 
  2   (  6)  1056 Addy Lambson           JR   21:17.9 
  3   ( 11)  1053 Nora Hoopes            JR   22:12.4 
  4   ( 21)  1054 Katelyn Kinnaird       JR   31:26.9 
 
  5.    17  Mesquite                    (  25:05.2    25:05.2) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1221 Abby McDermott         JR   25:05.2 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Boys 3 Mile Run Senior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1194 Elijah Poelman            SR Highland           15:52.7  5:18  
    2    2  1192 Corbyn Nielsen            SR Highland           16:30.4  5:31  
    3    3  1216 Jagger Zlotoff            SR Highland           16:38.8  5:33  
    4    4  1193 Gavin Nielsen             SR Highland           16:39.1  5:34  
    5    5  1033 Mason Lundin              SR Campo Verde        17:02.4  5:41  
    6    6  1171 Brandon Ericson           SR Highland           17:09.9  5:44  
    7    7  1195 Gavin Ray                 SR Highland           17:12.4  5:45  
    8    8  1044 Logan Smith               SR Campo Verde        17:36.4  5:53  
    9    9  1166 Brendan Cosseboom         SR Highland           17:44.5  5:55  
   10   10  1038 Donoven Ong               SR Campo Verde        17:51.2  5:58  
   11   11  1178 Benjamin Hanson           SR Highland           18:18.4  6:07  
   12   12  1036 Nate McMullen             SR Campo Verde        18:21.7  6:08  
   13   13  1023 Anthony Cox               SR Campo Verde        18:21.9  6:08  
   14   14  1043 Garrett Rosen             SR Campo Verde        19:01.6  6:21  
   15   15  1181 Cody Johnston             SR Highland           19:28.6  6:30  
   16   16  1089 Brendan Beals             SR Gilbert            19:38.7  6:33  
   17   17  1223 Shawn Davis               SR Mesquite           19:42.9  6:35  
   18   18  1068 David Gorton              SR Desert Ridge       19:45.1  6:36  
   19   19  1210 Jayden Waterman           SR Highland           21:01.2  7:01  
   20   20  1114 Alexander Kokona          SR Gilbert Classic    26:25.8  8:49  
   21   21  1113 Daniel Hansen             SR Gilbert Classic    26:29.0  8:50  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  15:52.7    15:52.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1194 Elijah Poelman         SR   15:52.7 
  2   (  2)  1192 Corbyn Nielsen         SR   16:30.4 
  3   (  3)  1216 Jagger Zlotoff         SR   16:38.8 
  4   (  4)  1193 Gavin Nielsen          SR   16:39.1 
  5   (  6)  1171 Brandon Ericson        SR   17:09.9 
  6   (  7)  1195 Gavin Ray              SR   17:12.4 
  7   (  9)  1166 Brendan Cosseboom      SR   17:44.5 
  8   ( 11)  1178 Benjamin Hanson        SR   18:18.4 
  9   ( 15)  1181 Cody Johnston          SR   19:28.6 
 10   ( 19)  1210 Jayden Waterman        SR   21:01.2 
 
  2.     5  Campo Verde                 (  17:02.4    17:02.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1033 Mason Lundin           SR   17:02.4 
  2   (  8)  1044 Logan Smith            SR   17:36.4 
  3   ( 10)  1038 Donoven Ong            SR   17:51.2 
  4   ( 12)  1036 Nate McMullen          SR   18:21.7 
  5   ( 13)  1023 Anthony Cox            SR   18:21.9 
  6   ( 14)  1043 Garrett Rosen          SR   19:01.6 
 
  3.    16  Gilbert                     (  19:38.7    19:38.7) 
========================================== 
  1     16   1089 Brendan Beals          SR   19:38.7 
 
  4.    17  Mesquite                    (  19:42.9    19:42.9) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1223 Shawn Davis            SR   19:42.9 
 
  5.    18  Desert Ridge                (  19:45.1    19:45.1) 
========================================== 
  1     18   1068 David Gorton           SR   19:45.1 
 
  6.    20  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  26:25.8    26:25.8) 
========================================== 
  1     20   1114 Alexander Kokona       SR   26:25.8 
  2   ( 21)  1113 Daniel Hansen          SR   26:29.0 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Girls 3 Mile Run Senior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1122 Story Alexander           SR Highland           19:19.7  6:27  
    2    2  1132 Marina Dear               SR Highland           19:23.4  6:28  
    3    3  1142 Emma Finchum              SR Highland           19:59.8  6:40  
    4    4  1002 Kaitlyn Bowe              SR Campo Verde        21:30.3  7:11  
    5    5  1010 Abbie McGarvin            SR Campo Verde        21:58.0  7:20  
    6    6  1008 Victoria Mask             SR Campo Verde        21:58.3  7:20  
    7    7  1003 Ellie Brooks              SR Campo Verde        22:55.4  7:39  
    8    8  1086 Hannah Pak                SR Gilbert            23:24.5  7:49  
    9    9  1222 Lauren Parkey             SR Mesquite           23:51.5  7:58  
   10   10  1108 Tally Thompson            SR Gilbert Classic    24:09.8  8:04  
   11   11  1084 Ashlyn McKendrick         SR Gilbert            25:47.6  8:36  
   12   12  1105 Ruth Gailey               SR Gilbert Classic    27:52.3  9:18  
   13   13  1085 Emili Mitchell            SO Gilbert            30:02.0 10:01  
 
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  19:19.7    19:19.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1122 Story Alexander        SR   19:19.7 
  2   (  2)  1132 Marina Dear            SR   19:23.4 
  3   (  3)  1142 Emma Finchum           SR   19:59.8 
 
  2.     4  Campo Verde                 (  21:30.3    21:30.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1002 Kaitlyn Bowe           SR   21:30.3 
  2   (  5)  1010 Abbie McGarvin         SR   21:58.0 
  3   (  6)  1008 Victoria Mask          SR   21:58.3 
  4   (  7)  1003 Ellie Brooks           SR   22:55.4 
 
  3.     8  Gilbert                     (  23:24.5    23:24.5) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1086 Hannah Pak             SR   23:24.5 
  2   ( 11)  1084 Ashlyn McKendrick      SR   25:47.6 
  3   ( 13)  1085 Emili Mitchell         SO   30:02.0 
 
  4.     9  Mesquite                    (  23:51.5    23:51.5) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1222 Lauren Parkey          SR   23:51.5 
 
  5.    10  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  24:09.8    24:09.8) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1108 Tally Thompson         SR   24:09.8 
  2   ( 12)  1105 Ruth Gailey            SR   27:52.3 
 



Gilbert District Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Highland High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020

Boys Team Scores

Rank School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Team Score
1 Highland 1 3 2 1 7
2 Campo Verde 13 1 12 5 31
3 Gilbert 10 8 1 16 35
4 Desert Ridge 12 15 7 18 52
5 Mesquite 14 13 15 17 59
6 Gilbert Classical 9 18 22 20 69

999 = No score for this race.



Gilbert District Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Highland High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/27/2020

Girls Team Scores

Rank School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Team Score
1 Highland 2 1 2 1 6
2 Campo Verde 1 6 3 4 14
3 Gilbert Classical 18 17 1 10 46
4 Mesquite 23 14 17 9 63
5 Desert Ridge 6 7 5 999 1017
6 Gilbert 20 16 999 8 1043

999 = No score for this race.
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